0737767 DOC02/17/2009 01:49 PM Deputy: GB

OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By:

STEWART TITLE - DOUGLAS

Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Fee: 1 0f3 Page: PG- 3781 RPTT: BK-0209

16.00



A.P.N. # A ptn of 1319-30-631-001 R.P.T.T. \$0.00 (#5) ₹ 1015287A-TS/AH Escrow No. Recording Requested By: STEWART TITLE OF NEVADA Mail Tax Statements To: Ridge Crest P.O.A. P.O. Box 5790 Stateline, NV 89449 When Recorded Mail To: Bridgett A. Hart 1061 Broadway Ave. #3 San Francisco, CA 94133-4205

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That DAN HART and PEGGY HART, husband and wife for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to

# BRIDGETT A. HART, an unmarried woman

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the unincorporated area County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The Ridge Crest, One Bedroom, Every Year Use, Week #49-101-07-02, Stateline, NV 89449. See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or

	profits thereof.	\	
	Dated: 12 FEB 2009		}
p de la constantina della cons	Dan Hart		largaret M. Hart and AKA: MARGARET M. HART
/	State of }	Peggyn	
	Ss. County of		This document is recorded as an ACCOMMODATION ONLY and without liability for this consideration therefore
١	This instrument was acknowledged before me on	(date)	for this consideration therefore, or as to the validity or sufficiency of said instrument, or for the effect of such recording on the title of the property involved.
	Signature:		

see attached

#### CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California				
los Arriello				
County of 717 gccs	$\neg \mathbf{n}'$			
on Februar 12 zarbefore me, Andre	alle Daenquisit, Notary Public.			
Date/	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer			
personally appeared Danny Hart a	vel Margaret M. Hart-			
	Trainers of Various			
wł	no proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to			
	be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the			
within instrument and acknowledged to				
	/she/they executed the same in bie/her/their authorized			
	pacity(es) and that by hie/he/their signature(s) on the			
	strument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of nich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
ANCHALEE SAFINGVISIT  Which the person(sy)acted, executed the instrum  Commission # 1820799				
Motory Public - California	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws			
Los Angeles County  Mr Comm. Expires Oct 30, 2012	the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is			
tro	ue and correct.			
14/	WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
	TITICOO IIIy Harid and Onicial Scal.			
Sie	gnature			
. Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public			
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document				
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reatta	chment of this form to another document.			
Description of Attached Document	(Aptroof 1319-30)			
Title or Type of Document: Grant Bardain	Salo, dood (31-001)			
	)			
Document Date: 0212109	Number of Pages:			
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	<del></del>			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)				
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:			
□ Individual	□ Individual			
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):			
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ RIGHT THUMBPRINT ☐ Attorney in Fact	Partner —   Limited   General			
Toy of the male to an	Attorney in Fact  OF SIGNER			
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	□ irustee			
□ Other:	☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:			
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:			
	-			

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder; Call Toli-Free 1-800-876-6827



BK-209 PG-3782

#### **EXHIBIT "A"**

(49)

### A timeshare estate comprised of:

PARCEL 1: An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/26th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Ridge Crest condominiums as said Common Area is set forth on that condominium map recorded August 4, 1988 in Book 888 of Official Records at Page 711, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 183624.
- (B) Unit No. 101 as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 183624, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 2: a non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Area as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 183624, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 3: An exclusive right to the use of a condominium unit and the nonexclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above during one "USE WEEK" as that term is defined in the Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for the Ridge Crest recorded April 27, 1989 as Document No. 200951 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada (the "CC&R's"). The above described exclusive and nonexclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in The Ridge Crest project during said "USE WEEK" as more fully set forth in the CC&R's.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-631-001

This document is recorded as an ACCOMMODATION ONLY and without liability for this consideration therefore, or as to the validity or sufficiency of said instrument, or for the effect of such recording on the title of the property involved.

PG-3783 737767 Page: 3 of 3 02/17/2009

BK-209